

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 4869/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2012 in WP No.7975/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASST. COMMISSIOER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMAXE LTD. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhiok, A.S.G.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate, waives service for the sole  
respondent.

Counter affidavit may be filed by the respondent within  
eight weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|