

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9190/2013

ASST. COMMISSIOER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OMAXE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.K. Upadhyay,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Mehak Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent has stated that she does not need to file the statement of case. This is taken on record.

The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days.

List again on 29.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG